504907463 05/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4954207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
HOBBIT WAVE, INC.	03/31/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERTOCOMM, INC.
Street Address:	9 HEMLOCK ROAD
City:	WESTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02493

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15889033

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-6000

Email: lori.roman@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: WILMERHALE

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2202543.00124US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI ROMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Roman/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=VertoCOMM_Name_Change#page1.tif source=VertoCOMM_Name_Change#page2.tif source=VertoCOMM_Name_Change#page3.tif source=VertoCOMM_Name_Change#page4.tif source=VertoCOMM_Name_Change#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 046124 FRAME: 0020

504907463

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HOBBIT WAVE, INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Hobbit Wave, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Hobbit Wave, Inc.
- 2. The Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware on June 16, 2008 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution, pursuant to Sections 141 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, setting forth the following amendments to the Certificate of Incorporation and declaring said amendments to be advisable. The stockholders of the Corporation duly approved said proposed amendments by written consent in accordance with Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting Article FIRST in its entirety and inserting the following in lieu thereof:

"<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>") is VertoCOMM, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be executed by its President on March ___, 2016.

HOBBIT WAVE, INC.

Harvey Woodsum

President

	ned, each being both a member of the Board and a Directors and Shareholders as of the date set forth
beside his signature.	MucPlul
Dated: March, 2016	Jeffrey O. Plank
Dated: March, 2016	Harvey Woodsum

REEL: 046124 FRAME: 0022

HOBBIT WAVE, INC.

Joint Action of Directors and Shareholders

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors (the "Board") of Hobbit Wave, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), and the holders (the "Shareholders") of at least a majority of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock, \$0.001 par value, of the Corporation ("Common Stock"), and acting in accordance with Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, hereby consent to the adoption of the following resolutions with the same force and effect as though adopted at duly called and held meetings of the Board and the Shareholders:

Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation

RESOLVED:

That the Board and the Shareholders approve and deem it advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended pursuant to a Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation in substantially the form provided to the Board and the Shareholders (the "Charter Amendment") in order to change the name of the Corporation from "Hobbit Wave, Inc." to "VertoCOMM, Inc.".

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That the President, Treasurer, Assistant Treasurer, Secretary and Assistant Secretary of the Corporation (collectively, the "<u>Proper Officers</u>") be, and they hereby are, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed (i) to prepare, execute and file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware such Charter Amendment in the form approved by the Board and the Shareholders and (ii) to take any and all other actions necessary, desirable or convenient to carry out any of the purposes of these resolutions.

FURTHER RESOLVED:

That, notwithstanding the foregoing resolutions, the Board may, at any time prior to the effectiveness of the Charter Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, abandon the proposed Charter Amendment without further action by the Shareholders.

PATENT REEL: 046124 FRAME: 0023

General

RESOLVED:

That any Proper Officer is hereby authorized and directed, on behalf and in the name of the Corporation, to execute and deliver such documents, agreements and instruments, and to take such actions, as such Proper Officer shall determine, in his sole discretion, to be necessary, appropriate or desirable to effectuate the foregoing resolutions, and that the execution and delivery of such documents, agreements and instruments and the taking of such actions by such Proper Officer shall be conclusive evidence of his determination and approval and of the due authorization and approval of the Board.

This Joint Action may be executed in one or more counterparts and may be delivered electronically via telecopier or PDF, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same consent. The undersigned further direct that this Joint Action shall take effect immediately as of the date of the last signature delivered herewith and shall be filed in the minute book of the Corporation with the minutes of the meetings of the Board and the Shareholders.

[Signatures appear on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, each be	eing l	both	a me	mbe	r of the	Board	and a
Shareholder, have executed this Joint Action of Directors at	nd Sl	hareh	olde	rs as	of the	date se	t forth
beside his signature.						1	
	- 1	Ì	l	\wedge	n	1	

Dated: March ____, 2016

Dated: March ____, 2016

Jeffrey, Of Plank

Harvey Woodsum

[Signature Page to Joint Action of Directors and Shareholders - Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation]

PATENT REEL: 046124 FRAME: 0025